
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 

MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS 

 

LOK SABHA 

UNSTARRED QUESTION No. 5417 

ANSWERED ON 25TH  JULY, 2019 

 

CONSTRUCTION OF BRIDGE IN INDORE 

 

5417.  SHRI SHANKAR  LALWANI: 

  

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS 

सड़क परिवहन औि िाजमार्ग मंत्री 

be pleased to state: 

 

(a) the  funds made available by the Union Government  to the Government  of Madhya Pradesh  for 

the proposed elevated bridge on old AB Road in Indore; 

 

(b) the present status of work on the said bridge including the tender process thereof; 

 

(c) whether fresh permission from the Union Government is required in case of any changes in the 

DPR of the said bridge; and  

 

(d) if so, the details thereof ? 

 

ANSWER 

 

THE MINISTER OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS 

 

(SHRI NITIN JAIRAM GADKARI) 

 

 

(a) & (b) Ministry has accorded administrative approval of the work of Construction of elevated 

corridor in Indore city from LIG square  to Navlekha square (Old NH-3) AB road (7000 mtr. length) at a 

cost Rs.350.00 Crore under Central Road Fund (CRF) on 08.03.2019. State Government of Madhya 

Pradesh has not yet accorded technical approval nor invited tender for the above said work. 

(c) No Sir. 

(d) Does not arise. 
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